
_

REPORT OF CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

MR. PRESIDENT AND MR. SPEAKER:

   We, the undersigned conferees, have had under consideration the amendments to the
following entitled BILL:

S. B. No. 3254:  Appropriation; Jr. Colleges - Admin.

  We, therefore, respectfully submit the following report and recommendation:

   1.  That the House recede from its Amendment No. 1.

   2.  That the Senate and House adopt the following amendment:

Amend as follows:

Line 10:  Delete $8,177,229.00; insert $8,187,813.00

Lines 62 and 63:  Delete words and figures "Nineteen Million Two 

Hundred Seventeen Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-three Dollars

($19,217,573.00)" and insert in lieu thereof words and 

figures "Nineteen Million One Hundred Ninety-two Thousand Six

Hundred Fifty-eight Dollars ($19,192,658.00)"

CONFEREES FOR THE SENATE CONFEREES FOR THE HOUSE

X_____________________________ X_____________________________

Jack Gordon Charlie Capps, Jr.

X_____________________________ X_____________________________

Alice Harden Jim C. Barnett

X_____________________________ X_____________________________

Mike Chaney Herb Frierson


